

DBL Law Attorney joins Girl Scouts of Kentucky's Wilderness Road Board

November 9, 2021 Mary Bowler



Girl Scouts of Kentucky's Wilderness Road has added DBL Law attorney Rebecca McDonough to its board. Rebecca is an associate attorney in DBL Law's Commercial Banking, Real Estate, and Construction practice groups. Rebecca joined DBL Law as a summer associate in May of 2019 and is based in the firm's Cincinnati office.

Rebecca received her J.D. from Northern Kentucky University Chase College of Law in 2020, where she graduated summa cum laude. While at Chase, Rebecca served as the Executive Editor of the Northern Kentucky Law Review. Prior to attending law school, Rebecca received a B.A. in History from Sewanee: The University of the South, where she graduated cum laude. She was a member of the Phi Alpha Theta National History Honor Society, the Order of the Gown, and the University's crew team.

Rebecca is a Cincinnati native and a graduate of The Seven Hills School. Girl Scouts of Kentucky's Wilderness Road believe that girls built of courage, confidence, and character make the world a better place. With support from dedicated adult volunteers, parents, and staff, they deliver the best Girl Scout experience to 10,009 members – 7,362 girls and 2,647 adults – in 66 Kentucky counties and 1 Ohio county. The headquarters, main office and shop, are located in Lexington, KY with regional offices and shops in Erlanger and Ashland, KY.

« Back to news